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YEAE ENDING 31 MAECH, 1948

TREASURY DEPARTMENT

Minister of Finance
AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending

31st March, 1948, to defray the Salaries, Contingences, and Expenses
of the Treasury Department.

Summary

(a) Vote, "National Provident and Friendly Societies " is now incorporated in vote, " Treasury."
Details of expenditure for 1946-47 are set out hereunder:—

1946-47.
Voted. Expended.

Vote— £ £

Treasury .. .. .. .. 193,439 179,175
National Provident and Friendly Societies .. 119,053 117,118

£312,492 £296,293

37

1947-48. 1946-47.

Salaries. Other
Charges. Total. Voted. Expended.

VOTE—TREASURY
Subdivision—

I—Treasury
II—Government Actuary's Branch

III—National Provident and Friendly Societies
Branch

IV—Public Service SuperannuationBoard ..

V—Stores Control Board
VI—War Assets Realization Board

TOTAL

£

64,800
9,300

16,351
7,260
9,000

49,000

£

38,421
1,960

110,090
5,450
3,360

12,170

£

103,221
11,260

126,441
12,710
12,360
61,170

£

111,718
8,425

119,053

73,296

£

106,623
7,845

117,118

64,707

155,711 171,451 327,162
!

(a)312,492
1

(a) 296,293

VOTE —TREASURY
(Total number of officers : 1947-48, 417 ;

1946-47, 420)

Subdivision No. I—Treasury
(Number of officers: 1947-48, 174;

1946-47, 170)

Salaries—

Administrative Division
*1 at £1,900 (Secretary, Receiver-General,

Paymaster-General, also Financial adviser)
* Also Chairman, Local Government Loans Board, an<

1947-48.
1946-47.

Voted. Expended.

£

1,900
1 Deputy Cha

£

1,850
irman, Stores Cc

£

introl Board.
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