YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

TREASURY DEPARTMENT

MINISTER OF FINANCE

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 31st March, 1948, to defray the Salaries, Contingences, and Expenses of the Treasury Department.

SUMMARY

		1947–48	1946–47.		
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	Voted.	Expended.
VOTE—TREASURY	£	£	£	£	£
Subdivision—					
I— $Treasury$	64,800	38,421	103,221	111.718	106,623
II—Government Actuary's Branch	9,300	1,960	11,260	8,425	7,845
III—National Provident and Friendly Societies					
Branch	16,351	110,090	126,441	119,053	117,118
IV—Public Service Superannuation Board	7.260	5,450	12,710	Í	
V—Stores Control Board	9,000	3.360	12,360	l	
VI—War Assets Realization Board	49,000	12,170	61,170	73,296	64,707
TOTAL	155,711	171,451	327,162	(a)312,492	(a) 296,29

VOTE—TREASURY	1947–48.	1946–47.		
(Total number of officers: 1947–48, 417; 1946–47, 420)	1947-46.	Voted.	Expended.	
Subdivision No. I—Treasury	£	£	£	
(Number of officers: 1947–48, 174; 1946–47, 170)				
Salaries—	and constant the second			
ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION *1 at £1,900 (Secretary, Receiver-General, Paymaster-General, also Financial adviser)	1,900	1,850)	

^{*} Also Chairman, Local Government Loans Board, and Deputy Chairman, Stores Control Board.

(a) Vote, "National Provident and Friendly Societies" is now incorporated in vote, "Treasury."

Details of expenditure for 1946-47 are set out hereunder:—

1946-47.

Vote— Treasury				••	 Voted. £ 193,439	Expended. \pounds 179,175
National	Provident	and	Friendly	Societies	 119,053	117,118
					£312,492	£296,293